

Application

The Wilfred Schlegel Hope Fund is intended to provide a gift of assistance to our family of Schlegel Villages members in times of hardship. The fund is created through the generous donations of its members and Schlegel Villages Inc. The Wilfred Schlegel Hope Fund Committee will receive and respond to all applications.



Eligibility

Have you:

- successfully completed your probationary period?
- experienced severe financial and/or personal tragedy due to unexpected and catastrophic events?
- attached all necessary proof of financial hardship and supporting documentation (e.g., applicable invoices, bills, proof of insurance, fire/police reports, etc.)?
- exhausted all other financial means, including, a payout of your vacation?

Name:	Village:
Home address:	
Telephone:	Email:

Please provide a detailed summary (the what, where, when, why and how) of the catastrophic event and the need for gift of funds.





Attach all applicable supporting documentation to this application.

Indicate the amount of funds you are applying for:

Not to exceed \$5,000

\$

Terms

I understand that any information or documentation provided will be shared with the Wilfred Schlegel Hope Committee and Financial and Human Resources designate. All information and documentation provided will be kept confidential.

I understand that the Wilfred Schlegel Hope Fund Committee determines the eligibility for the gift of funds and the amount of funds provided.

I have read the Wilfred Schlegel Hope Fund policy.

Team member signature

Date

Submit your application to **wshf@schlegelvillages.com.**

